PENNSYLVANIA **PUBLIC UTILITY** COMMISSION NOTICE Application of RESCOM ENERGY LLC D/B/A NEXTVOLT ENERGY For Approval To Offer, Render, or Furnish or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania at Docket No. A-2024-3051790. ResCom Energy LLC d/b/a Nextvolt Energy has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (PUC) for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as a supplier of electricity. ResCom Energy LLC d/b/a Nextvolt Energy proposes to sell electricity and related services throughout **the** entire Commonwealth of **Pennsylvania** under the provisions of the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act. The PUC may consider this

application without a hearing Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of ResCom Energy LLC d/b/a Nextvolt Energy may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120. Please include the Docket No. listed above on the protest. Additionally, please send copies of any protest to ResCom Energy LLC d/b/a Nextvolt Energy's attorney at the address listed below.

Karen O. Moury, Esquire Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street, 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 237-6000 (phone) kmourv@eckertseamans.co

m (email)

By and through Counsel: